BC Government Childcare Fee Reduction Initiative

Approved Fee Schedules

Age 3 Months to 36 Months Effective April 1 2024-March 31, 2025					
Days Per Week	1 Day	2 Days	3 Days	4 Days	5 Days
Monthly Fees	\$310.00	\$620.00	\$930.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,499.00
BC Government Fee Reduction	-\$180.00	-\$360.00	-\$540.00	-\$720.00	-\$900.00
Fees after Government Fee Reduction	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$390.00	\$480.00	\$599.00

Age 36+ Months Effective April 1 2024-March 31 2025					
Days Per Week	1 Day	2 Days	3 Days	4 Days	5 Days
Monthly Fees	\$232.00	\$462.00	\$695.00	\$796.00	\$995.00
BC Government Fee Reduction	-\$109.00	-\$218.00	-\$327.00	-\$436.00	-\$545.00
Fees after Government Fee Reduction	\$123.00	\$244.00	\$368.00	\$360.00	\$450.00

School Age Program Effective April 1 2024-March 31 2025					
Days Per Week	1 Day	2 Days	3 Days	4 Days	5 Days
Monthly Fees	\$92.00	\$174.00	\$258.00	\$332.00	\$399.00
BC Government Fee Reduction half day	\$32.00	\$64.00	\$96.00	\$128.00	\$160.00
BC Government Fee Reduction Full day	\$64.00	\$128.00	\$192.00	\$256.00	\$320.00

BC Childcare Subsidy rates as of April 1 2022					
Days Per Week (based on eligibility)	1 Day	2 Days	3 Days	4 Days	5 Days
BC Government Subsidy 0-18 months	-\$250.00	-\$500.00	-\$750.00	-\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00
BC Government Subsidy 19-36 months	-\$212.00	-\$424.00	-\$636.00	-\$848.00	-\$1,060.00
BC Government Subsidy 3 to 5	-\$110.00	-\$220.00	-\$330.00	-\$440.00	-\$550.00
BC Government Subsdiy AFTER	-\$34.00	-\$68.00	-\$102.00	-\$137.60	-\$170.00
BC Government Subsidy before/after	-\$42.00	-\$84.00	-\$126.00	-\$168.00	-\$210.00



617 Millstone Ave Nanaimo, BC V9S5B1

Dear < PARENT(S,)

Re: Child Care Fee Reduction Initiative

Katies Korner Childcare has been approved to participate in the Child Care Fee Reduction Initiative (CCFRI) to reduce parent fees.

Parent fee reduction amounts that Katies Korner Childcare will receive are prescribed by the Ministry of Education and Child Care and are based on type of care. The maximum amount(s) Katies Korner Childcare will receive to reduce parent fees for full-time care, per child, are listed below (part-time enrolments will receive a pro-rated amount):

- \$900/month Group infant/toddler (under 36 months) care
- \$545/month Group child care for 3 years to kindergarten (before school entry)
- \$320/month Group care for kindergarten children

Please See attached Fee schedule for April 1, 2024 to March 31, 2025. This includes approved Closure dates

The CCFRI Estimator is an online tool available to help families estimate their child care savings.

The estimator can be found here: https://mychildcareservices.gov.bc.ca/ccfri-estimator

Additionally, Katies Korner Childcare was approved by the Ministry to implement the following fee increase(s) effective April 1, 2024

- \$44.00/month Group infant/toddler (under 36 months) care
- \$30.00/month Group child care for 3 years to kindergarten (before school entry)
- \$14.00/month Group care for kindergarten children

Please let us know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

William Billman/Leeann Beeston Katies Korner Childcare

Katies Korner Approved Closure dates from April 1, 2024 to March 31, 2025:

We now have to approve all closure dates with the ministry to fulfil our contract obligations. They have allowed for up to 4 weeks per contract of closures.

Summer closure: August 23, 2024-Augut 30, 2024

Winter Closure: December 20, 2024 to December 31, 2024

Spring Closure: March 17, 2025 to March 21, 2025